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BANK DESITS TO, INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged against J3ank Accounts at the 
Clearing House Crrtres, May, 1930 

Bank debits at the clearing housL centres of Canada were 3, 427,000,000 
during May, a slight gain, after seasonal adjustment, over the preceding month. The 
showing compared with April, after the usual adjustment for seasonal tendencies, was 
favourable in the five economic areas, despite the lessened speculative activity dur-
ing May. The greatest relative gain was shown in tue Maritime Provinces, where the 
increase after adjustment was 12.5 p.c. The gain in Ontario was 11.1 p.c., Toronto 
showing an increase of 13.1 p.c. The gain in Quebec Province was 3.3 p.c. , the con-
tribution of Montreal being an increase of 4.1 P.C. The Prairie Provinces showed a 
gain of 2.4 p.c., while wvinnipeg was up 3 p.c. The gain in British Columbia was 6 
p.c., the increase in Vancouver being 4 p.c. 

The cumulative debits for the first five months of the year were 
$15,627,000,000, a uecline of 18.5 p.c. from the total for the same period of 1929. 
hile the total for the first five months of this year was 1es than in the same 

period of 1929  or 196, it was greater than in any other year since the record was 
first compiled in 1924. Compared with l99, substantial declines were shown in each 
of the economic areas. The decrease in the Maritime Provinces was limited to 11.8 
p.c. Quebec showed a decline of 18.2 p.c. and Ontario a decreaso of 19.8 p.c. The 
Prairie Provinces were down 17.2  p.c. and British Columbia declined 18.8 p.c. 

Comparison with May, 1929 

Debits in the Maritime Provinces in May were 9.0 P.C. less than in the 
same month of 199.  Halifax showed a decline, while increases were shown in Saint 
John and Moncton. 

The decline in the province of Quebec in this com.arison was 8.4 P.C., 
the debits in Montreal being 8.8 p.c. lesj than last year. 

Except in Ottawa, declines were general in the clearing centres of Ontario. 
Toronto showed a decline of 26.6 P.C. , the net result for the province being a drop 
of 21.8 P.C. 

Increases among the clearing centres of the Priaire Provinces were confined 
to Regina, Ldmonton and Prince Albert. Debits in Winnipeg at $307, 000 ,000  showed a 
decline of 30.4 p.c. The aggregate for the three provinces was 23.3 P.C.  less tnan 
in May, 1929. 

i gain in Victoria was more than counterbalanced by a decline of 19.8 P.C. 
in Vancouver. The decline in the total for the throc centres of British Columbia 
was 12.8 p.c. 
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1. 	BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACc.QJTS 
CENTPJS OF CANADA, MAY,14ITh 

FIGURES YOR APRIL, 193 

AT TFE CLBARING HOUSE 
COMPARATIVE 

AND MAY, 1949 

Provincts and Debits to Individual Accounts 
Olearind house Centres Nay, 	1930 Apri, 	1930 May 	1929 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax ................... 30,241,542 26,094,274 37,989, 4 39 
Moncton ................... 8,932,170 7,966,745 7,517,3 4 3 
Saint 	John ................ 23,463,266 21,7a3,950 23,336,547 

Total - Maritime Provinces.. 62,636,976 55,784,969 68,843,329 

Quebec - 
Montreal .................. l,139,553,' 1 ,094 , 253,77 4  1, 248,67 2 , 189 
quebec .................... 64,166,345 58,918,781 65,446,373 
Sherbrooke ................ 10,638,561 11,488,067 11,800,745 

Total 	- 	Quebec .............. 1,214,358,178 1,164,660,622 1,325,899,307 

Ontario 
Brantford ................. 1l,lO,935 10,39,9 4 3 13,126,201 
Cha'tham ................... 7,376,310 6,607,54 7 8,709,012  
?ort 	il1iam .............. 6,964,569 5,911,9 4 1 8,482,058 
Heznilton .................. 71,709,909 69,84,749 88,077,317 
Kingston .................. 6,314,163 6,402,913 6,893,004 
Kitckiener ................. 11,75,370 11,035,554 12 ,93 1 , 05 4  
London .................... 41,482,945 36,336,414 37,755,574 
Ottawa .................... 193,576,387 144,064,798 208,697,89 0  
Feterborough .............. 7,561,351 7,093,511 7,831,084 
Sarnia .................... 9,551,518 9,159,252 10,669,805 
Sudbury ................... 8,197,678 7,589,980 -- 
Toronto ................... 979,38,6dO 860,7 2 9, 4 9 0  1,331,710,2 01  
windsor ................... 46,780,171 3d,811,627 58,816,904 

Total 	- 	Ontario ............. 1,401,559,966 1,213,355,327 1 ,793,75 0 , 104  

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon ................... 4,315,813 3,945,491 5,146,323 
Cdgary ................... 71,335,53 4  69,538,502 99,020,464 
Edmonton .................. 56,982,807 46,360,467 49,391,783 
Lethbridge ................ 5,508,062 5,669, 44 6 6,446,043 
Medicine 	Hat .............. 2,822,64 2,948,405 3,970,246 
Moose 	Jaw ................. 11,459,.0 7,969,112 10,414,684 
Prince 	Albert ............. 2,699,030 2,830,436 3,160,315 
Regina ................... 51,082,277 44,161,036 50,238,494 
Saskatoon ................. 15,b65,141 15,010 ,57 8  18,164,450 
innipeg .................. 306,904,526 248,423,596 440,854,838 

Branches of the 	eyburn 
Security 	Bank ........... 1,856,116 2,08,602 2,795,03 

Total - Prairie Provincs.. . 530,831,640 448,953,671 689,400,313 

British Columbia 

	

New ,vestminster ........... 7,989,460 	 6,51,.,399 	 8,802,001 

	

Vancouver ................. 	165,613,790 	55,ll9,267 	206,367,997 

	

Victoria ..................43,879,058 	35,680,744 	34,611,235 

	

Total - British Columbia.... 	417,482,303 	199,312,390 	249,781,433 

GRAN TOTAL YOR CAN.DA ...... 	3,426,869,C70 	3,082,071,979 	4,127,674,286 
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1,527,635,6O 
1, 1i7 , 114, 885 
1,506,099 ,549 
1,147 ,65z ,984  
1,325,899 ,307 
1,133,875,439 
1,538,539 ,685 
1 ,d2 ,34i,709 
1,247 ,657 ,574 
1 16,349,095 

1,455,164 ,224 

1,365,352 ,391 

1,055,694,749 
941,554 ,564 

1,094,921,821 
1,164 ,660,642 
1,14 ,358,170 
5,471,189,934 
6,694,400 ,345 
6,142,367 ,784 

4 , 4 03,936, 4 52 
3,789, 457,814 
3,240,831,980 
3,201,134,693 

1,658 ,997,99 1  
1,467,619 ,125 

1,533,525,035 
1,533,475,183 

1,793,750,104  
1,54 ,220, 731 
1,498,440,846 
1, 405,511 ,202 
1,386,880,290 
1,642,853,538 

1,626,510,198 
1,469,983,987 

1,339,956,817 

1,160,441,544 
1 , 28 3,9 13, 4 35 
1,213 ,355,327 
1,401,559,966 

6,399,427 ,089 
7,987,438 
6,950,332,501 

5,547 ,993, 1 59 
4,822,541,789 
4,491,461,712 
4,310,877,916 

591,636,441 
479 ,1~-3  ,104 
573 ,463 ,112 
623,290,439 

689 ,400,313 

575,13 4  ,787 
654 , 626 , 199 
687,793,5 8 7 
549,556,553 

1,024,544,605 

795, 04 1,840  
679,195,516 

539,59 4 ,918 
472,158,718 

457,572 ,567 
448,958 ,671 
530,831 ,640 

2 ,4'.9 ,116 ,514 
2 ,956 ,9 1 3, 409 
2,821,247 ,931 
2 ,148,64 1,046 
2,197 ,924,464  
2 ,195,316,711 
1,951,100,801 
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. DBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING JTjQU$E  GENTRES IN THE CONOMIC 
ALEAS OF CNDA BY ONT 5, JANUARY, 1949 TO MA.Y,1930, TOGETHER 

4ITH ji COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

Prairie idariiimo  
Pr ovi no e S 	

Quebec 	0nttrio 	Provinces 

January 66,664 ,684 
February 57,960, 0 79 
March 66,612,378 
April 64 ,897,319 
May 68,843,329 
June 61,529,205 
July 79, 421, 496 
August 64,222,303 
September 60,077,818 
October 73,760,194 

November 68,762,645 
iJecember 65,2J8 ,165 
19 1 0  
January 60 ,529,280 
February 51,448,192 
March 55419,14 4 
April 55,784,969 
May 64,636,978 
First 5 months,  1930  485,818,569 

1929 324,975,787 
1928 299,545,955 
1947 239,78b,359 
1926 451,898,9 4 2 
1925 221,015,267 
1924 249,262,600 

Percentage of 

1930 to 1929 	 88.2 81.8 80.2 82.8 

Per cent of 
British Toia1 of Bank Bank Debits 
Columbia Dominion Clearings to Bank 

C1oarings 
1Q)Q 	 W 

I- I 

January 
?0bruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1910  
Jan uary 
?ebruary 
March 
April 
May 
Vir8t 5 months, 

250,397,211 
235,466, 123 
304,471,895 
453 ,987  ,467 
49 ,71,233 

435,087,745 
232 ,832 ,921 
22 7, 193,734  
223,399,571 

55 ,985 ,339 
231,270,505 
224,908,705 

415,645 ,994 
189,421,455 
00 , 215 , 105 

199,3 12 ,390 
217,464,308 

1930 1,022,077,052 
1929 1,292,103,729 
1928 1,031,094,230 
1927 798,116,867 
1926 79 4 ,676,725 
1925 712,630,241 

1924 696,044,622 

4 ,095,329,7 4 5 
3,427,281,316 
3,982,171 ,969 
3,623,303,192 
4,127,67 4 ,286 
3. 79 , 847 , 707 
4 ,003,861,1 4 7 
3,667,069,533 
3, 469,571,806 
4,713,472,771 

4 ,176,7 4 9, 612 
3,804,648,764 

3,411,441,766 
2,815,024,273 

3,092,044 ,070 
3,082,071,979 
3,426,869,070 

15,627,429,158 
19,255, 760,508 
17 ,245,083,40l 
13,138,481,883 
11,856,499 ,73 4  
10,661,057,911 
10,408,420, 712  

2,203,078,403 

1,791,513,74 4  
2,021,544,868 
1,960,824,266 
2,161,917 ,035 
1,09,740,896 
2,194,246,390 

2,019,272,476 

1,965,3 4 3,777 
2,558,359,305 

2,352,92 ,449 
1,958,414,688 

1,745,944, 65 
1,511,133,798 

1,695,587,395 
1,617,742,496 

1,844, 77 ,353 
0,415,16,607 

10,158 ,878,336 
9,705,896,636 
7,550,782,798 
6,858,79 4 ,350  
6,335,517,929 
6,533,366,023 

185.7 
191.1 

197.0 
184.9 

189.0 
188.5 
182.5 
181.8 

176.5 

177.5 
194.5 

184.1 
16.4 
184.5 
245.0 
186.0 

185.6 
189.5 

177.5 
174.0 
173.0 
168.5 

159 .5 
Perceniage of 
1 93 0  to 1929 	79.2 	81.2 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLICS OF DOLLARS 	CONONIC ARAS AND PRINCIPAL 
CLEARING CENTRS OF CANADA IN NAY, 195 TO 1930 

Jt 	
Month of May 	 Per- 

centage Lconomic reas  
and Cities 	1925 	1926 	1927 	1928 	1949 	1930 	of 193 0  

lillions of Dollars 	 to 1929 

Naritime Provinces 4 7.1 49.o 51.0 69.7 68.8 62.6 91.0 
Quebec 668.8 76e.4 1,010.4 1,584.9 1,325.9 1,214.4 91.6 

Montreal 611.7 697.0 939.1 1,503.0 1,48.7 1,139.6 91.2 
Ontario 960.2 975.2 1,238.1 1,620.7 1,793.8  1,401.6 78.2 

Toronto 615.7 644.7 859.6 1,188.5 1,331.7 979.4 73.4 
Frairie Provinces 461.6 475.3 506.1 751.6 689.4 530.8 76.8 

.ilirrnipeg 337.6 329.6 5.7 521.3 440.9 306.9 69.6 
British Columbia 144.2 152.8 180.7 203.6 249.8 217.5 

Vancouver 114.0 143.3 142.2 163.5 206.4 165.6 80,2 
Canada ............ 2,281.8 2,415.3  2,986.2 4.230.5 4.127.7 3,426.9 83.0 

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO Of DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANUARY, 199  TO MAY. 1930 

Demand and 	 Fercentag 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	Deposits in 
ceding month 	 Canada 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 

January 2,235,308 4,095,330 183.3 
February 4,200,431 3,427,281 155.6 
March 2,166,014 3,982,172 184.0 
April 2,161,382 3,623,303 167.6 
May 2,197,167 4,127,674 188.0 
June 2,149,970 3,579,848 166.5 
July 2,136,943 4,003,861 187.5 
August 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125,659 3, 4 69,572 163.0 
October 2,. 	),990 4,713,473 211.6 
November 2,255,814 4,176,750 185.4 
December 2,181,938 3,804,649 174.5 

1910  
January ,163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
February 2 1 084,327 2 ,815, 024  135. 0  
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 4,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
Nay 2, 085,209 3,426,869 164.4 
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